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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair London 

Date     Wednesday, 17 Jan 2018 Post Time 18:15 

Weather   Clear (Temp: -8 deg. C) 

Track Condition Good (Variant 1 secs)   

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  100 

Mutual Handle $443,289 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Lawrence, Don Hughes, Larry Brethour, Fred 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
- Al Stiff is in the Central Adjudication Room and is the author of this report. 
 
Backstretch: 
 

- Driver Paul Mackenzie has booked off his drive this evening. 
 

- Driver J Bradley Harris has booked off his drive this evening. 
 
Races: 
 
 R1 – All Clear 
 
 R2 – All Clear 
 
 R3 – All Clear 
 
 R4 – All Clear 
 
 R5 – All Clear 
 
 R6 – All Clear 
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- Prior to the race Trainer Mark Winacot (#8 Erosha) was found to be in 

violation of AGCO Standardbred rule 17.19 (failure to ensure driver 
availability). Mr. Winacot was assessed a $50 monetary penalty. Ruling 
SB49809. 

 
 R7 – #1 Total Knockout (Ryan Holliday), (finished 8th) finsihed the race with broken 
equipment (lost a shoe). 
 
 R8 – All Clear 
 

- Driver breathalyzer retest race 
 
 R9 – Inquiry, reviewed racing going to the ¼ pole. #3 Six Flags (Steven Hudon), 
(finsihed 4th) interfered with #1 Real Wicked (Travis Henry), (finished 7th) causing #1 
to go off stride. #1 was charted with an interference break. #’s 4,5,6,7 & 8 were 
charted with interference. #3 finsihed 4th and was placed 8th for causing interference 
to several horses going to the ¼ pole. 
 

- Concerning the aforementioned incident Driver Steven Hudon was found to 
be in violation of AGCO Standardbred rule 22.05.01 (a) (did bear in causing 
interference to another horse/horses). Mr. Hudon was assessed a three day 
driving suspension, January 21-22-23 2018. Ruling SB50358. 

 
R10 - All Clear 
 
R11 – All Clear 
  
Claims: None 

 


